PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter B. Gillingham	07/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	P.O. Box 13579
City:	Kanata, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 1X6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5708619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)913-0002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com Correspondent Name: Robert J. Irvine III Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-531-US-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Irvine III

Total Attachments: 1

source=08-531-US-CON_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0633

500557639

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I whose full post office address is

PETER B. GILLINGHAM 116 Palomino Drive,

Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2M 1N4

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES

INCORPORATED

whose full post office address is

P.O. Box 13579, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X6

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

COLUMN REDUNDANCY SCHEME FOR HIGH-DENSITY DRAM contained in an application for letters patent of UNITED STATES

executed concurrently herewith, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions may be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

199**%.**

Witness:

RECORDED: 06/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0634